



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3529]

WEDNESDAY ,THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

WRIT PETITION NO: 5631/2025

Between:

Hiba Granites

...PETITIONER

AND

Union Of India and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.CKR ASSOCIATES

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR MINES AND GEOLOGY -15555/AP/15555/2017

2.GP FOR COMMERCIAL TAX

3.

4.GP FOR FINANCE PLANNING

The Court made the following:

The issue raised in the present writ petition is pending before the I Court. Accordingly, Registry is directed to place the bundle before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice for appropriate directions.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of collection of tax.

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO,J

T.C.D.SEKHAR,J

RJS